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rime Gazette, an annual publication
C of Crime Branch J&K provides useful
data on crime patterns for a particular
year and also provides a comparison with
the data of previous years. The publication
is an important instrument for the force to

assess its strengths and weaknesses on
crime prevention and detection front.

|t is a matter of great satisfaction that fresh
volume (Crime Gazette-2019) is being
published by the Crime Branch J&K.

| compliment the officers and officials of the
UT Crime Record Bureau of Crime Branch
J&K for putting in efforts for the publication
of this Gazette.

| hope that this Publication will prove
beneficial for the organisation in improving
prevention and detection of crime in the UT.
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MESSAGE

rime Branch, J&K is pleased to bring out the Crime Gazette for the year 2019. The publication

contains detailed statistical information on the Crime scenario in the UT of J&K. It is heartening

to note that there has been a significant decline of 18.12% in terrorism related cases over

2018, which bears testimony to the resolve and sustained efforts of J&K Police and other
Security Forces and Agencies and their coordinated functioning. The general crime, too, has shown
a decline of 7.08 % as has crime against women which has witnessed a decrease of 11.67%. The
declining graph of crime is a welcome trend which needs to be sustained by Jammu & Kashmir Police
by making more efficacious use of pre-emptive and community policing.

An endeavour has been made by State Crime Record Bureau which is charged with the responsibility
of compiling the crime data for the UT to include district-wise additional information which | am sure
would be found useful for trend-analyses of law and order and crime in the districts. The collection
of data from the districts and other sources has been done by the officers and officials of SCRB with
great diligence and commitment for which they richly deserve my appreciation.

This year, in a break from the past, an important decision has been taken to e-publish the Crime
Gazette for its wider circulation and ease of use. | hope that the publication will be found useful by
Policy makers, Administrators, Law Enforcement Agencies, Criminologists, Research Scholars, Media
and Public.

Suggestions and feedback for further improvement in content and quality of the publication would
be highly appreciated.

ANA 2
(M=K Sinha) IPS
Inspector General of Police
Crime Branch, J&K



During the year 2019, 25072 cases
were registered under various heads
of crime as against 26982 cases
during the corresponding year 2018
in the State showing thereby a
decreasing trend in the year 2019.

A total of 26949 under investigation
cases were disposed-off by the
Police. Out of these, Charge sheets
were filed in 20284 cases, 3552
cases were closed as untraced, 3098
cases as not admitted, 15 cases were
cancelled/quashed/transferred.

The Crime Rate for the year 2019
remained at 189.41 (“*”) for per lakh

population as compared to year
2018 which was 219.96.

17670 cases were disposed-off from
trial by the Courts. 6730 cases ended
in conviction, 6987 cases in
acquittal/discharged, 3776 cases
were compounded/withdrawn, 177
cases were abated/transferred to
Army Court. The percentage of
conviction was 49.06.

(“*"Note:- As per Projected population of year 2019 by MoHFW).

During the year 2019, property
worth Rs.298677602/- was
stolen out of which property worth
Rs.106515962/- was recovered. The
recovery percentage was 35.66%.

During the year 2019, 501 terrorist
related incidents took place in the
state as against 697 in the year 2018.

In Crimes against Women, 3193
cases have been registered
in 2019 as against 3615 during
the year 2018.

During the year 2019, 1173 NDPS

cases were registered as against

934 cases in the year 2018, which
shows an increasing trend.

An amount of Rs.479400/- was
recovered as FICN during the year
2019 as against Rs.796500 /- in
the year 2018.



S. Crime Heads

No

1 2

1 Murder

2 Attempt to Murder

3 Culpable Homicide

4 Hurt/Stabbing

5 Abetment of Suicide

6 Attempt to Suicide

7 Rape

8 Kidnapping/Abduction
9 Molestation

10  EveTeasing

1 Assault on Public Servant
12 Dowry Death

13 Cruelty by Husband

14 Arson

15 Dacoity

16 Robbery

17 Burglary

18  Thefts

19  Counterfeiting Currency
20  Cheating

21 C.B.of Trust

22 Communal Riots

23  Rioting

24 Traffic Accident

25  Other RPC

Total RPC

26 Information Technology Act
27  NDPS

28  ExciseAct

29  ArmsAct

30  Explosive Act

31  Essential Commodities Act
32  Gambling Act

33 Prevention of Corruption Act
34 Passport Act

35  Foreigner Act

36  Copy Right Act

37  DowryR.Act

38  Unlawful Activity (P) Act
39  ForestAct

40  Other LSL

Total LSL

Grand Total

[CRIME 2019 AT A GLANCE]
HEAD WISE DISPOSAL OF CASES BY POLICE IN J&K UT DURING THE YEAR 2019
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Crime Heads

2

Murder

Attempt to Murder
Culpable Homicide
Hurt/Stabbing
Abetment of Suicide
Attempt to Suicide
Rape
Kidnapping/Abduction
Molestation

Eve Teasing

Assault on Public Servant
Dowry Death

Cruelty by Husband
Arson

Dacoity

Robbery

Burglary

Thefts

Counterfeiting Currency
Cheating

C.B. of Trust
Communal Riots
Rioting

Traffic Accident

Other RPC

Total RPC

26
27
28
29
30
31
32
B
34
89
36
37
38
89
40

Information Technology Act

NDPS

Excise Act

Arms Act

Explosive Act

Essential Commodities Act
Gambling Act

Prevention of Corruption Act

Passport Act

Foreigner Act

Copy Right Act

Dowry R. Act

Unlawful Activity (P) Act
Forest Act

Other LSL

Total LSL
Grand Total

[CRIME 2019 AT A GLANCE]
HEAD WISE DISPOSAL OF CASES BY COURTS IN J&K UT DURING THE YEAR 2019
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[CRIME 2019 AT A GLANCE]
DISTRICT WISE DISPOSAL OF CASES BY POLICE IN J&K UT DURING THE YEAR 2019
:.o . District . 0 . % L E
25 3 . : . s 15 EE:
%8 825 82 5% gEF 8F 8% %%r & 223
§ES S S& Rfe 85 85 82 38 RrS 8¢S
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 1 12
1 Doda 167 717 0 834 616 37 99 0 752 132
2 Jammu 2312 4771 0 7089 3588 1060 576 0 5224 1865
3 Kathua 713 1108 4 1825 1086 78 75 0 1239 586
4 Poonch 343 877 0 1220 729 51 11 0 891 329
5 Rajouri 1119 2046 7 3172 1818 184 357 2 2361 811
6 Udhampur 404 1395 5 1804 188 92 67 0 1347 457
7 Reasi 329 850 3 1182 790 46 60 1 897 285
8 Ramban 130 809 1 940 710 45 53 0 S0S 132
9 Samba 228 932 3 1163 691 87 40 3 821 342
10  Kishtwar 161 393 0 554 336 33 64 0 433 121
11 Crime Branch Jammu 252 54 3 309 21 2 5 0 28 281
12 Railways Jammu 21 24 0 45 14 12 5 0 31 14
13 Railways Katra 6 n 0 17 4 6 2 0 12 5
Total Jammu Zone 6185 13993 26 20204 11591 1733 1514 6 14844 5360
14 Anantnag 1273 945 1 2219 734 169 88 1 992 1227
15  Baramulla 934 1096 0 2030 696 117 194 1 1008 1022
16  Budgam 477 1286 13 1776 1074 174 146 1 1395 381
17 Kupwara 449 717 3 1169 617 99 149 1 866 303
18  Handwara 422 629 0 1051 532 57 8l 0 670 381
19  Pulwama SOl 480 0 1281 412 174 76 2 664 617
20  Srinagar 1514 2463 0 3977 1777 442 405 O 2624 1353
21 Ganderbal 229 508 14 751 393 65 72 0 530 221
22 Kulgam 1102 926 0 2028 638 125 78 0 841 1187
23 Awantipora 444 369 0 813 286 78 43 0 407 406
24 Shopian 1153 412 0 1565 363 97 54 0 514 1051
25  Bandipora 252 439 14 705 418 69 65 0 552 153
26  Sopore 549 748 0 1297 729 142 115 1 987 310
27  Railways Kashmir 5 23 0 28 7 4 1 2 14 14
28  Crime Branch Kashmir 308 38 5 351 17 7 17 0 41 310
Total Kashmir Zone 9912 11079 50 21041 8693 1819 1584 9 12105 8936
Grand Total 16097 25072 76 41245 20284 3552 3098 15 26949 14296



[CRIME 2019 AT A GLANCE]
DISTRICT WISE DISPOSAL OF CASES BY COURTS IN J&K UT DURING THE YEAR 2019

S. District _ s k]
° < g £ 3 2 < E g 2

2 8 a3 S % 8% :B 2 %5 W& 2

£8§ 8§ =& 835 88 834 &t § g&¢ 8&% 3
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 1 12 13
1 Doda 1412 616 2028 88 300 244 544 0 632 1396 55.15
2 Jammu 17614 3588 21202 429 1248 723 1971 0 2400 18802 63.32
3 Kathua 3576 1086 4662 215 584 274 858 59 1132 3530 68.07
4 Poonch 3034 729 3763 231 324 205 529 0 760 3003 61.25
5 Rajouri 3641 1818 5459 411 882 236 1118 0 1529 3930 78.89
6 Udhampur 2521 1188 3709 155 609 324 933 0 1088 2621 65.27
7 Reasi 2049 790 2839 128 381 169 550 0 678 2161 69.27
8 Ramban 1552 710 2262 96 411 192 603 0 699 1563 68.16
9 Samba 2638 691 3329 100 330 127 457 13 570 2759 72.21
10 Kishtwar 953 336 1289 67 114 83 197 1 265 1024 57.87
11 Crime Branch Jammu 183 21 204 2 1 5 6 2 10 194 16.67
12 Railways Jammu 229 14 243 9 2 21 23 8 40 203 8.70
13 Railways Katra 15 4 19 0 3 1 4 0 4 15 75.00
Total Jammu Zone 39417 11591 51008 1931 5189 2604 7793 83 9807 41201 66.59
14 Anantnag 4502 734 5236 169 150 629 779 0 948 4288 19.26
15 Baramulla 4628 696 5324 121 60 756 816 0 937 4387 735
16 Budgam 4345 1074 5919 75 293 420 713 0 788 5131 41.09
17 Kupwara 3778 617 4395 141 182 235 417 0 558 3837 4365
18  Handwara 2736 532 3268 110 106 116 222 0 332 2936 4775
19  Pulwama 1381 412 1793 24 4 108 112 30 166 1627 3.57
20  Srinagar 20081 1777 21858 446 476 983 1459 0 1905 19953 32.63
21 Ganderbal 1661 393 2054 40 58] 156 209 0 249 1805 25.36
22 Kulgam 3664 638 4302 192 54 31 365 0 557 3745 1479
23 Awantipora 1843 286 2129 40 42 128 170 32 242 1887 2471
24 Shopian 2586 363 2949 296 25 182 207 3l 534 2415 12.08
25  Bandipora 2796 418 3214 121 34 136 170 0 291 2923 20.00
26 Sopore 3405 729 4134 70 59 187 246 0 316 3818 23.98
27  Railways Kashmir 78 7 85 0 3 4 7 0 7 78 42.86
28  Crime Branch Kashmir 423 17 440 0 0 32 32 1 B 407 0.00
Total Kashmir Zone 58407 8693 67100 1845 1541 4383 5924 94 7863 59237 26.01

Grand Total 97824 20284 118108 3776 6730 6987 13717 177 17670 100438 49.06
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PART-l
GENERAL CRIME REVIEW FOR THE YEAR 2019

During the year 2019, 25072 cases were registered as against 26982 cases during the year 2018. There has been an over-all decrease of 1910
cases (7.08 %) in the total registration of cases in J&K UT. The breakup is as under:-

Offences YEAR 2019 YEAR 2018
Against Person 4676 5158
Against Property 3230 3254
Miscellaneous Crime 14331 15905
Local & Special Laws 2835 2665

Total 25072 26982

Graph showing comparison of Offences against Person, Property, Misc. Crime and Local & Special Laws.
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Note:- Data pertaining to Ladakh (district Leh & Kargil) have been omitted.
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OFFENCES AGAINST PERSON:

OFFENCES YEAR 2019 YEAR 2018
Murder 117 178
Culpable Homicide 17 23
Attempt to Murder 418 435
Kidnapping/ Abduction 959 1140
Rape 297 348
Molestation 1445 1600
Hurt Stabbing 180 114
Eve-teasing 62 86
Assault on Public Servant 516 512
Abetment of Suicide 35 38
Attempt to Suicide 284 358
Cruelty by Husband 346 325
Custodial Death 0 1
TOTAL 4676 5158

Graph showing comparison of Offences against Person under various heads.
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From the figures given above it has been seen that there has been an overall decrease of 482 cases under Crimes against Person.

Note:- Data pertaining to Ladakh (district Leh & Kargil) have been omitted.
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During the year 2019, there has been noticeable decrease in the following Offences against persons as compared to the year 2018.

OFFENCES No. of Cases Decreased
Kidnapping/Abduction 181

Molestation 155

Attempt to Suicide 74

Murder 61

Rape 51

Graph showing No. of cases decreased during the year 2019.
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During the year 2019, there has been noticeable increase in the following Offences against persons as compared to the year 2018.

OFFENCES No. of Cases Increased
Hurt Stabbing 66

Cruelty by Husband 21

Assault on Public Servant 4

Graph showing No. of cases increased during the year 2019.
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OFFENCES AGAINST PROPERTY:

OFFENCES YEAR 2019 YEAR 2018
Dacoity 1 9
Robbery 73 78
Burglary 1227 1313
Wire Theft 6 6
Cycle Theft 4 3

M.V. Theft 986 956
Cattle Theft 92 95
Idol Theft 1 0
Forest Theft 321 317
Other Thefts 519 477
TOTAL 3230 3254

Graph showing comparison of Offences against Property under various heads.
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From the figures given above it has been seen that there has been an over-all decrease of 24 cases under offences against property.

Note:- Data pertaining to Ladakh (district Leh & Kargil) have been omitted.
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During the year 2019, there has been noticeable decrease in the following Offences against Property as compared to the year 2018.

OFFENCES No. of Cases Decreased
Burglary 86

Dacoity 8

Robbery 5

Cattle Theft 3

Graph showing No. of cases decreased during the year 2019.
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During the year 2019, there has been noticeable increase in the following Offences against property as compared to the year 2018.

OFFENCES No. of Cases Increased
Other Theft 42

MV Theft 30

Forest Theft 4

Graph showing No. of cases increased during the year 2019.
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MISCELLANEOUS OFFENCES:

OFFENCES YEAR 2019 YEAR 2018
Traffic Accident 5611 5812

Misc. Crime 7093 7990
Rioting 1018 1411
Cheating 563 619

CB of Trust 41 64

Forged Currency 5 9

TOTAL 14331 15905

Graph showing comparison of Misc. Offences under various heads.
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From the figures given above it has been seen that there has been an over-all decrease of 1574 cases under miscellaneous offences.

Note:- Data pertaining to Ladakh (district Leh & Kargil) have been omitted.
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During the year 2019, there has been noticeable decrease in the following miscellaneous offences as compared to the year 2018.

OFFENCES No. of Cases Decreased
Misc. Crime 897

Rioting 393

Traffic Accident 201

Cheating 56

CB of Trust 23

Forge Currency 4

Graph showing No. of cases decreased during the year 2019.
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LOCAL & SPL. LAWS
OFFENCES YEAR 2019 YEAR 2018
PCR Act 2 1
Essential Commodities Act 100 40
Excise Act 558 543
NDPS Act 1173 934
Prevention of Corruption Act 8 20
Indian Arms Act 254 332
Gambling 93 104
Explosive Act 61 72
UL(P) Act 258 247
Others 328 372
TOTAL 2835 2665

Graph showing comparison of LSL under various heads.
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From the figures given above it has been seen that there has been an over-all increase of 170 cases under Local & Special Laws.

Note:- Data pertaining to Ladakh (district Leh & Kargil) have been omitted.
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During the year 2019, there has been noticeable decrease in the following Offences under Local Special Laws as compared to the year 2018.

OFFENCES No. of Cases Decreased
Arms Act 78

Other LSL 44

Prevention of Corruption Act 12

Explosive Act 1

Graph showing No. of cases decreased during the year 2019
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0

During the year 2019, there has been noticeable increase in the following Offences under Local Special Laws as compared to the year 2018.

OFFENCES No. of Cases Increased
NDPS Act 239

Essential Commodities Act 60

Excise Act 15

UL (P) Act 1

Graph showing No. of cases decreased during the year 2019
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32.
Total

Note:- Data pertaining to Ladakh (district Leh & Kargil) have been omitted.

HEAD WISE COMPARATIVE CHANGE UNDER IPC/RPC CASES IN J&K

Crime Heads
Murder

Culpable Homicide
Attempt to Murder
Hurt Stabbing
Abetment of Suicide
Attempt to Suicide
Rape
Kid./Abduction
Molestation

Eve Teasing

Assault on Public servant
Dowry Death
Cruelty by Husband
Custodial Death/Killing
Arson

Dacoity

Robbery

Burglary

Wire Theft

Cattle Theft

Cycle Theft

Idol Theft

M.V Theft

Forest Theft

Other Theft

Forged Currency
Communal Riots
Cheating

C.B. of Trust

Rioting

Traffic Accident
Misc. Crime

Year 2019
117
17
418
180
35
284
297
959
1445
62
516
8
346
0
177

1

73
1227

92

986
321
519
5

1
563
41
1018
5611
6907
22237

Year 2018

178
23
435
114
38
358
348
1140
1600
86
512
8
325
1
191
9

78
1313

95

956
317
477

619
64
1411
5812
7783
24317

Increase/ Decrease
-61

-6

-17

+66

74
51
181
155
-24
+4

+21

+30
+4
+42

-56
-23
Lk
-201
-876
-2080
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HEAD WISE COMPARATIVE CHANGE UNDER LSL CASES IN J&K

S. No. Crime Heads Year 2019 Year 2018 Increase/ Decrease
L Protection of Civil Rights Act 2 1 +1
2. ITPACT 0 0 0
3. HPO 1 0 +1
4. NDPS 1173 934 +239
5. Excise Act 558 543 +15
6. Arms Act 254 332 -78
7. Explosive Act 61 72 -1
8. Essential Commodities Act 100 40 +60
9. Gambling Act 93 104 -11
10. Prevention of Corruption Act 8 20 -12
11. Passport Act 0 0 0
12. Foreigner Act 8 9 -1
13. Copy Right Act 24 15 +9
14. Dowry R. Act 0 1 -1
15. Unlawful Activities (P) Act 258 247 +11
16. Other LSL 295 347 -52

Total 2835 2665 +170

Note:- Data pertaining to Ladakh (district Leh & Kargil) have been omitted.
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TABLE SHOWING HEADWISE CASES REGISTERED UNDER IPC/RPC

Districts

Doda
Jammu
Kathua
Poonch
Rajouri
Udhampur
Reasi
Ramban
Samba
Kishtwar
C.BJmu
Railways -J
Rlys Katra
Total Jammu Zone
Anantnag
Baramulla
Budgam
Kupwara
Handwara
Pulwama
Srinagar
Ganderbal
Kulgam
Awantipora
Shopian
Bandipora
Sopore
Railway-K
C.B Sgr
Total Kashmir Zone
Grand Total

FOR THE YEAR 2019 IN RESPECT OF J&K

Table (a)

Abetment Attempt
Homicide ToMurder Stabbing of Suicide to Suicide

Murder Culpable

CHUOLOLan

O o oMM W O

N
w
OO OO0 O0O0DO0ODOHFOMNMNFEF FEF JNUIOOOOODOOOMNMNMNOOHR

(el il el e M e i)

o
=Y
—
N

117

—
~N

Attempt

67
19
15
35
18
13

16

O O WO

205
10
20
21

16
24
45

w

10

47

213
418

Hurt

&~ 00 ©

OOOOI\)O\II\)#B

o

6

o~ Qo+~

O OO OO oo

124
180

O oomMMMNMDMNDNEFEFE OO
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=
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o W

=W ow N
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19

271
284

Rape

o

97
297

& Kidnapping/
Abduction
X Molestation

([N ]

440
56
78
68
43
17
21
83
18
42
12
27
20
34

519
959

378
82
102
240
30
25
17
212
52
135
29
33
25
85
0

0

Eve
Teasing

= =
o

&)OOOONN#@AI—I»—\

OO MNMNMNWHF F WYNOOO WwWNNM

0

1067 31
1445 62

Ass. on
Public
Servant

1
78

330
516
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TABLE SHOWING HEADWISE CASES REGISTERED UNDER IPC/RPC
FOR THE YEAR 2019 IN RESPECT OF J&K

Table (b)
Districts Dowry Cruelty by Custodial Arson Dacoity Robbery Burglary Wire Cattle Cycle Idol Theft
Death Husband death/ Theft Theft Theft
killings
Doda 0 13 0 6 0 0 39 0 0 0 0
Jammu 4 49 0 12 0 3 241 1 5 2 0
Kathua 1 10 0 6 1 2 31 0 1 0 0
Poonch 0 3 0 9 0 0 17 0 1 0 0
Rajouri 0 33 0 1 0 1 51 1 1 0 1
Udhampur 1 44 0 2 0 0 43 0 4 0 0
Reasi 0 3 0 1 0 0 41 0 3 0 0
Ramban 2 5 0 0 0 1 19 0 2 0 0
Samba 0 9 0 3 0 1 48 0 5 1 0
Kishtwar 0 4 0 1 0 2 13 0 1 0 0
C.BJmu 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Railways -J 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Rlys Katra 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total Jammu Zone 8 173 0 51 1 10 543 2 33 3 1
Anantnag 0 8 0 16 0 3 56 0 8 0 0
Baramulla 0 60 0 10 0 1 60 0 5 0 0
Budgam 0 7 0 13 0 5 74 0 17 0 0
Kupwara 0 18 0 8 0 3 31 2 0 0 0
Handwara 0 7 0 4 0 0 18 1 2 0 0
Pulwama 0 2 0 6 0 6 32 0 5 0 0
Srinagar 0 48 0 18 0 21 224 0 7 0 0
Ganderbal 0 4 0 3 0 0 29 0 0 0 0
Kulgam 0 8 0 10 0 6 63 1 4 0 0
Awantipora 0 2 0 6 0 1 15 0 4 0 0
Shopian 0 3 0 18 0 1 15 0 3 0 0
Bandipora 0 4 0 2 0 1 23 0 2 1 0
Sopore 0 2 0 1 0 5 44 0 2 0 0
Railway-K 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
C.B Sgr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total Kashmir Zone 0 173 0 126 0 63 684 4 59 1 0
Grand Total 8 346 0 177 1 73 1227 6 92 4 1



TABLE SHOWING HEADWISE CASES REGISTERED UNDER IPC/RPC
FOR THE YEAR 2019 IN RESPECT OF J&K
Table (c)

Communal
Riots

1

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
1
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
1

Districts

Doda
Jammu
Kathua
Poonch
Rajouri
Udhampur
Reasi
Ramban
Samba
Kishtwar
C.BJmu
Railways -J
Rlys Katra
Total Jammu Zone
Anantnag
Baramulla
Budgam
Kupwara
Handwara
Pulwama
Srinagar
Ganderbal
Kulgam
Awantipora
Shopian
Bandipora
Sopore
Railway-K
C.B Sgr
Total Kashmir Zone
Grand Total

MV
Theft

1
422
23
9
21
42
8
17

190
23
14
13
14

397
986

Forest Other F.

Theft Theft Currency

315 182
321 519

2 5 0
0 143 1
0 25 0
1 15 0
0 27 1
2 42 0
0 23 0
0 12 0
0 31 0
1 4 0
0 0 0
0 5 0
0 5 0
6 337 2
14 8 0
19 13 0
58 8 0
30 8 0
43 3 1
1 13 0
3 81 1
8 19 0
4 7 1
3 0 0
39 6 0
9 5 0
74 7 0
0 4 0
0 0 0

3

5

Cheating C.Bof Rioting Traffic

8
156
17
14
23
18

19

48

326

20

27
27

Trust
1

O O O O O© O O O N N w oo
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2 b

2
35
8
26
15
1
0
0
41

179
46
60
22
46
3l
64

886
1018

Accidents
258
1302
397
213
430
400
194
266
371
79

0

1

2
3913
195
197
133
146
83
64
310
127
140
86
39
53
125

1698
5611

Miss.
Crime

198
1329
318
368
925
505
257
292
191
173
0

2

2
4560
177
199
328
173
214
45
588
35
171
80
76
132
125

2347
6907

Total
IPC/RPC

645
4233
944
817
1812
1255
645
707
824
356
48
18

10
12314
840
1014
1198
657
591
422
2223
458
765
292
351
387
685
16
24
9923
22237



TABLE SHOWING HEADWISE CASES REGISTERED UNDER LOCAL & SPECIAL LAWS
FOR THE YEAR 2019 IN RESPECT OF J&K

Table (a)

Districts PCRAct ITPAct HPO NDPSACT Excise Act ArmsAct Expl.Act ECAct GamblingAct
Doda 0 0 0 10 52 4 1 1 0
Jammu 0 0 1 320 124 23 4 7 0
Kathua 1 0 0 65 77 7 2 1 0
Poonch 0 0 0 30 13 3 1 2 0
Rajouri 0 0 0 25 47 3 1 3 0
Udhampur 1 0 0 98 34 0 0 1 0
Reasi 0 0 0 90 113 0 0 0 0
Ramban 0 0 0 67 29 0 0 1 0
Samba 0 0 0 64 17 8 1 7 0
Kishtwar 0 0 0 7 12 7 1 2 0
C.BJmu 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Railways -J 0 0 0 4 1 1 0 0 0
Rlys Katra 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Total Jammu Zone 2 0 1 780 519 57 1 25 0
Anantnag 0 0 0 35 13 28 6 0 4
Baramulla 0 0 0 30 3 19 2 4 4
Budgam 0 0 0 38 1 12 5 3 5
Kupwara 0 0 0 35 0 7 3 0 3
Handwara 0 0 0 12 0 7 3 0 0
Pulwama 0 0 0 28 0 1 5 0 1
Srinagar 0 0 0 81 8 9 7 57 53
Ganderbal 0 0 0 19 3 3 0 1 4
Kulgam 0 0 0 35 6 19 10 4 8
Awantipora 0 0 0 12 4 31 5 0 1
Shopian 0 0 0 9 0 34 3 2 0
Bandipora 0 0 0 21 1 11 1 3 9
Sopore 0 0 0 32 0 16 0 1 1
Railway-K 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0
C.B Sgr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total Kashmir Zone 0 0 0 393 39 197 50 75 93
Grand Total 2 0 1 1173 558 254 61 100 93
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TABLE SHOWING HEADWISE CASES REGISTERED UNDER LOCAL & SPECIAL LAWS
FOR THE YEAR 2019 IN RESPECT OF J&K

Districts

Doda
Jammu
Kathua
Poonch
Rajouri
Udhampur
Reasi
Ramban
Samba
Kishtwar
C.BJmu
Railways -J
Rlys Katra
Total Jammu Zone
Anantnag
Baramulla
Budgam
Kupwara
Handwara
Pulwama
Srinagar
Ganderbal
Kulgam
Awantipora
Shopian
Bandipora
Sopore
Railway-K
C.B Sgr
Total Kashmir Zone
Grand Total

Prevention of
Corruption Act
0

0P P OODODODODODODODO0ODO0ODO0ODO0OO0OOPMMPODOHOOODOOOHFODMN

Passport
Act

o

[« -NelolNeolNeolNeolNoNolNoNeolNeololololNolNolN- NololNolNeloloellelolNolNollolNo)

Table (b)
Foreigner  Copy Right
Act Act
0 0
3 23
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
3 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
6 23
0 0
0 0
0 1
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
1 0
0 0
1 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
2 1
8 24

UL(P) Other

Act  LSL
2 2

1 36
2 9

2 8

1 154
0 6

0 2

3 2

2 6

6 2

0 5

0 0

0 0
19 232
14 5
16 4
12 1
10 2
16 0
18 5
17 8
10 9
73 6
23 0
12 1

5 1
13 0

0 1

0 10
239 63
258 295

Total LSL Grand Total IPC/

72

544
164
60

234
140
205
102
108
37

1679
105
82
88
60
38
58
240
50
161
77
61
52
63

14
1156
2835

RPC & LSL
717
4777
1108
877
2046
1395
850
809
932
S
54

24

1
13993
945
1096
1286
717
629
480
2463
508
926
369
412
439
748
23

38
11079
25072



INCIDENCE OF COGNIZABLE CRIME (IPC/RPC) UNDER DIFFERENT CRIME HEADS
DURING THE YEAR 2019 WITH CRIME RATE.
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Total
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Crime Heads
Murder

Culpable Homicide
Attempt to Murder
Hurt Stabbing
Abetment of Suicide
Attempt to Suicide
Rape
Kid./Abduction
Molestation

Eve teasing

Assault on Public servant
Dowry Death
Cruelty by Husband
Custodial Death/Killing
Arson

Dacoity

Robbery

Burglary

Wire Theft

Cattle Theft

Cycle Theft

Idol Theft

M.V Theft

Forest Theft

Other Theft

Forged Currency
Communal Riots
Cheating

C.B. of Trust
Rioting

Traffic Accident
Misc. Crime

Total Cases
117
17
418
180
35
284
297
959
1445
62
516
8
346
0
177

1

73
1227

92

986
321
519
5

1
563
41
1018
5611
6907
22237

Note:- Data pertaining to Ladakh (district Leh & Kargil) have been omitted.

Crime Rate (Per Lakh Population)
0.88
0.13
3.16
1.36
0.26
2.15
2.24
7.24
10.92
0.47
3.90
0.06
2.61
0.00
1.34
0.01
0.55
9.27
0.05
0.70
0.03
0.01
745
242
3.92
0.04
0.01
4.25
0.31
769
42.39
52.18
167.99
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INCIDENCE OF COGNIZABLE CRIME (LSL) UNDER DIFFERENT CRIME
HEADS DURING THE YEAR 2019 WITH CRIME RATE.

S. No. Crime Heads Total Cases Crime Rate (Per Lakh Population)
1 Protection of Civil Rights Act 2 0.02
2. ITPACT 0 0.00
3. HPO 1 0.01
4. NDPS 1173 8.86
5. Excise Act 558 4.22
6. Arms Act 254 1.92
7. Explosive Act 61 0.46
8. Essential Commodities Act 100 0.76
9. Gambling Act 93 0.70
10. Prevention of Corruption Act 8 0.06
11. Passport Act 0 0.00
12. Foreigner Act 8 0.06
13. Copy Right Act 24 0.18
14. Dowry R. Act 0 0.00
15. Unlawful Activities (Prevention) Act 258 1.95
16. Other LSL 295 2.23
Total 2835 21.42

Note:- Data pertaining to Ladakh (district Leh & Kargil) have been omitted.
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TABLE SHOWING PROPERTY STOLEN/RECOVERED AND
RECOVERY PERCENTAGE FOR THE YEAR 2019.

Districts
Doda
Jammu
Kathua
Poonch
Rajouri
Udhampur
Reasi
Ramban
Samba
Kishtwar
C.BJmu
Railways -J
Rlys Katra
Anantnag
Baramulla
Budgam
Kupwara
Handwara
Pulwama
Srinagar
Ganderbal
Kulgam
Awantipora
Shopian
Bandipora
Sopore
Railway-K
C.B Sgr

PROPERTY STOLEN Rs.
2839760
85719684
13010555
3046255
5663835
19150246
8087382
7454927
5885415
1659249
00
958000
182000
8785985
12670220
20998102
8870332
3404268
5297426
32150211
6951945
20496565
7441500
7374900
4410356
6075772
92712

00
298677602

RECOVERED Rs.
269720
27564046
3857326
2120335
3261700
3712880
2614767
1478615
1417035
1182300
00
612525
00
967800
6123200
9100375
4376213
2271568
1691290
15833730
930473
3658900
3003000
1760900
4230356
4439196
37712

00
106515962

RECOVERY % age
9.50
32.16
29.65
69.60
57.59
19.39
32.33
19.83
24.08
71.26
0.00
63.94
0.00
11.02
48.33
4334
49.34
66.73
31.93
49.25
13.38
17.85
40.35
23.88
95.92
73.06
40.68
0.00
35.66
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AVERAGE OF DISTRICT WISE CASES REGISTERED AS PER
POPULATION IN J&K FOR THE YEAR 2019.

S.No. Districts Cases Registered  Projected population as on 31.12.2019 “*” Average per lakh population
L Doda 717 442362 162.08
2. Jammu 4777 1650978 289.34
3. Kathua 1108 665195 166.57
4. Poonch 877 514553 17044
5 Rajouri 2046 693230 295.14
6. Udhampur 1395 598884 232.93
7. Reasi 850 339557 250.33
8. Ramban 809 306155 264.25
0. Samba 932 344123 270.83
10. Kishtwar 393 248944 157.87
11. Anantnag 945 1164017 81.18
12. Baramulla 1096 662468 165.44
13. Budgam 1286 813366 158.11
14. Kupwara 717 710047 100.98
15. Handwara 629 229152 274.49
16. Pulwama 480 220596 217.59
17. Srinagar 2463 1334662 184.54
18. Ganderbal 508 320974 158.27
19. Kulgam 926 458060 202.16
20. Awantipora 369 384175 96.05
21. Shopian 412 287273 14342
22. Bandipora 439 423258 103.72
23. Sopore 748 425307 175.87
24. Railways Jammu 24 2660296 0.90
25. Railways Katra 1 938441 117
26. Railways Kashmir 23 5885907 0.39
27. Zonal CB Jammu 54 5803981 0.93
28. Zonal CB Kashmir 38 7433353 0.51
Total 25072 13237334 189.41

“*”Note:- Source of Projected population of J&K UT is site of National Commission on Population, Ministry of Health & Family Welfare Nirman
Bhawan, New Delhi.
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POLICE STATIONS

4.PaccaDanga

7.Janipur

10.Gangyal
13.Bagh-e-Bahu
16.Miransahib
19.Nagrota

22.Doma

na

25.Khour

DISTRICT PROFILE

Total Population
Area(in Sq. KM)
No of Rev. Sub Div.
Sub-Divisions
Police Stations
Police Strength

CRIME HEAD

Murder

Attempt to Murder
Culpable Homicide

Hurt Stabbing
Abetment/ Attempt to Suicide
Rape
Kidnapping/Abduction
Molestation

Eve Teasing

Assault on Public Servant

1650978
2336

07

08

25

3853

2.B
5N

us Stand
owabad

8.Women
11.Satwari
14.Channi
17.R.S.Pura
20.Akhnoor
23.Kahna Chak

CHALLAN
50.61%
RECOVERY
32.16%

3.Peer Mitha
6.Bakshi Nagar
9.Gandhi Nagar
12.Bahu Fort
15.Bishnah
18.Arnia
21.Jajjar Kotli
24.Gharota

HEINOUS CRIME
Murder 25
Attempt to Murder 67
Kidnapping/Abduction 159

Rape 52
Molestation 110
Cruelty by Husband 49
Hurt Stabbing 8

Rioting 35

DISTRICT- JAMMU
INCIDENCE OF COGNIZABLE CRIME UNDER DIFFERENT HEADS AND
PERCENTAGE CHANGE DURING THE YEAR 2019

2015
19
87
0
21
24
51
202
m
33
46

2016
30
72
0
12
34
43
115
120
27
54

2017
14
79
0

8
18
49
114
100
24
53

2018 2019 % CHANGE IN 2019 OVER 2018
25 25 0.00
56 67 1964
0 0 0.00
5 8 60.00
12 1 -8.33
55 52 -545
140 159 13.57
96 110 14.58
16 10 -37.50
48 78 62.50
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11. Dowry Deaths 3 2 4 4 4 0.00
12. Cruelty by Husband 92 91 64 34 49 4412
13. Arson 20 17 15 15 12 -20.00
14. Dacoity 3 0 0 1 0 -100.00
15. Robbery 1 3 0 2 3 50.00
16. Burglary 232 192 212 243 241 -0.82
17. Thefts 449 412 448 441 573 29.93
18. Counterfeit Currency 4 3 4 3 1 -66.67
19. Cheating 124 117 154 156 156 0.00
20. Cr. Breach of Trust 11 17 16 6 8 33.33
21. Communal Riots 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
22. Rioting 40 61 47 27 35 29.63
23. Traffic Accidents 1407 1275 1273 1246 1302 449
24. Other IPC/RPC Crime 1265 1154 1228 1214 1329 947
Total IPC/RPC 4245 3851 3924 3845 4233 10.09
25. NDPS Act 98 177 251 266 320 20.30
26. Excise Act 110 124 182 124 124 0.00
27. Arms Act 11 18 34 27 23 -14.81
28. Explosives Act 0 0 0 0 4 400.00
29. Essential Commodities Act 9 7 5 2 7 250.00
30. Gambling Act 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
3L Prevention of Corruption Act 0 0 0 0 2 200.00
32. Foreigners Act 2 5 2 6 3 50.00
33. Copy Right Act 3 7 11 13 23 76.92
34. Unlawful Act 0 1 1 3 1 -66.67
35. Other LSL Act 10 6 12 15 37 146.67
Total LSL 243 345 498 456 544 19.30
Total Crime (IPC/RPC & LSL) 4488 4196 4422 4301 4777 11.07

COMPARISON OF COGNIZABLE CRIME FOR THE YEAR 2019 AND 2018 IS AS UNDER:-

700

600 573
B Murder

W Attempt to Murder
500
Kid./Abdu.

Hurt Cases
400 o
H Rioting
W Burglary

300 MW Thefts

441
243
MW Cheating
1 W CB. Of Trust
140 >6
B Cruelty by Husband
49 52 56 55 M Rape
25 27 34
5 ull
m m — N

2018

200 159

100
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25

Crime Heads

2

Murder

Attempt to Murder
Culpable Homicide
Hurt Stabbing
Abetment of Suicide
Attempt to Suicide
Rape
Kidnapping/Abduction
Molestation

Eve Teasing

Assault on Public Servant
Dowry Death

Cruelty by Husband
Arson

Dacoity

Robbery

Burglary

Thefts

Counterfeiting Currency
Cheating

C.B. of Trust
Communal Riots
Rioting

Traffic Accident

Other IPC/RPC

Total IPC/RPC

26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

Information Technology Act
NDPS

Excise Act

Arms Act

Explosive Act

Essential Commodities Act
Gambling Act

Prevention of Corruption Act
Passport Act

Foreigner Act

Copy Right Act

Dowry R. Act

Unlawful Activity (P) Act
Forest Act

Other LSL

Total LSL
Grand Total

X “ Previous
Balance

134

32

49
66
109
21
70

74
46

165
330

230
124

103
414
74
2089

223
2312

OO0 OO O0ODO0ODO0DO0ODO0ODO0ODO0ODODO0ODODODODODO0DODODODODODODODODODODODODOOOO OO0 O0OO OO O OO o M~ (Cases

Re-opened

Registered
during year

O oGy Y Cases

o1
S

159
110

544
4777

LN A Total Cases
. (3+4+5)
~ Cases

101
225
219
31

148

123

78
767
7089

Charge
sheeted

26

10
12

26
20
84
12
63

37

o

68
138

49

13
1285
1
3023

359
158

OOOO”-PO’—'OCD'—‘G

w
o

565
3588

223
n 8 un=
bt S E
85 82
8 9
3 2
5 12
0 0
0 1
0 4
0 0
1 25
3 119
3 22
0 1
12 3
0 0
0 20
3 3
0 0
0 0
217 10
470 24
0 0
41 55
0 3
0 0
3 2
228 27
53 227
1042 560
0 0
1 1
0 0
1 1
2 0
0 0
0 0
0 1
0 0
1 0
12 6
0 0
1 0
0 0
0 7
18 16
1060 576

HEADWISE POLICE DISPOSAL IN RESPECT OF DISTRICT JAMMU FOR THE YEAR 2019.

OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOBcases

Cancelled

© &3« B Total

Disposal

[
B R

142
109

37
599
5224

(7+8+9+10)

B R Cases

Investigation

Pending
(6-11)

o OO O
w O N %

110

168
1865



HEADWISE COURT DISPOSAL IN RESPECT OF DISTRICT JAMMU FOR THE YEAR 2019.

S.
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25

Crime Heads

2

Murder

Attempt to Murder
Culpable Homicide
Hurt Stabbing
Abetment of Suicide
Attempt to Suicide
Rape
Kidnapping/Abduction
Molestation

Eve Teasing

Assault on Public Servant
Dowry Death

Cruelty by Husband
Arson

Dacoity

Robbery

Burglary

Thefts

Counterfeiting Currency
Cheating

C.B. of Trust
Communal Riots
Rioting

Traffic Accident

Other IPC/RPC

Total IPC/RPC

26 Information Technology Act
27  NDPS

28  Excise Act

29  ArmsAct

30  Explosive Act

31 Essential Commodities Act
32  Gambling Act

33  Prevention of Corruption Act
34  Passport Act

35  Foreigner Act

36  Copy Right Act

37 Dowry R. Act

38  Unlawful Activity (P) Act

39  ForestAct

40  Other LSL

Total LSL

Grand Total

Ol W Previous
Under Trial
Cases

970

18
46

21
145
352
199
281
23
348
21

23
702
1551
17
385
155

660
5891
3900
15776

939
323
245

132
1838
17614

hd :g-’\
&8s 53
$c 583
S8 RSE
4 5

26 77

56 1026
0 0

10 28

12 58

0 2

26 47

20 165
84 436
12 211
63 344

3 26

37 385

7 28

0 7

0 23

68 770
138 1689
1 18

49 434

2 157

0 8

13 673
1285 7176
1111 5011
3023 18799
0 0

359 1298
139 462
19 264

1 48

6 79

0 0

1 4

0 0

4 4

6 22

0 2

0 8

0 50
30 162
565 2403
3588 21202

Compounded/
with drawn

WNOPNOOHFOOO KOO UIOOOOHH O OO (Cases

399
429

O O OO OO ODOOOOOO o oo

429

T B cE
w2 oEleE
S 885 8¢
88 82 8%
7 8 9
5 9 14
4 26 30
0 0 0
0 5 5
5 10 15
0 0 0
4 16 20
0 5 5
1 16 17
0 6 6
0 14 14
0 1 1
1 36 37
0 1 1
0 0
0 0 0
1 17 18
8 40 48
0 1 1
0 33 33
1 6 7
0 0 0
1 2 3
662 243 905
387 181 568
1080 668 1748
0 0 0
6 26 32
159 13 172
0 7 7
0 2 2
0 5 5
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
1 0 1
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 1 1
0 0 0
2 1 3
168 55 223

1248 723 1971

Completed
(7+8)

)
& —
et o
E2 82w
ea S&E
100 1
14 63
31 995
0 0
6 22
15 43
0o 2
20 27
5 160
22 414
7 204
14 330
1 25
50 335
1 27
0o 7
0 23
19 751
48 1641
1 17
35 399
8 149
0o 8
5 668
908 6268
967 4044
2177 16622
0 o0
32 1266
172 290
7 257
2 46
5 74
0 0
0 4
0 o0
1 3
0o 2
0 2
1 7
0 50
3 159
223 2180
2400 18802

K Conviction
Rate

3571
13.33
0.00
0.00
SELEl
0.00
20.00
0.00
5.88
0.00
0.00
0.00
270
0.00
0.00
0.00
5.56
16.67
0.00
0.00
14.29
0.00
33.33
73.15
68.13
61.78
0.00
18.75
92.44
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
66.67
75.34
63.32



S.No. CRIME HEAD

Attempt to Murder

Culpable Homicide

Hurt Stabbing
Abetment/Attempt to Suicide

Kidnapping/Abduction

© 0 No oA WD

._.
o

Assault on Public Servant

DISTRICT PROFILE
Total Population
Area(in Sg. KM)
No of Rev. Sub Div.
Sub-Divisions
Police Stations
Police Strength

DISTRICT- SAMBA

6
19
0
2
0
4
21
10

3
15
0

1
15
1

2
17
1
4
3
8
16
10
11
8

w
N

MAP SHOWING DISTRICT SAMBA

ol T
ey
POLICE STATIONS
1.Samba 2.Bari Brahmna
3Vijaypur 4.Ramgarh
5.Ghagwal 6.Purmandal
HEINOUS CRIME
344123 Murder 2
90741 Attempt to Murder 16
CHALLAN Kidnapping/Abduction 19
59.42% Rape 7
RECOVERY -
24.08% Molestation 9
907 Cruelty by Husband 9
Hurt Stabbing 2
Rioting 41

INCIDENCE OF COGNIZABLE CRIME UNDER DIFFERENT HEADS AND PERCENTAGE

CHANGE DURING THE YEAR 2019
2015 2016 2017 2018 2019

% CHANGE IN 2019 OVER 2018
-83.33
23.08
0.00
-33.33
50.00
0.00
-5.00
28.57
0.00
-53.85



CRIME -
GAZETTE

11. Dowry Deaths
12. Cruelty by Husband
13. Arson

14. Dacoity

15. Robbery

16. Burglary

17. Thefts

18. Counterfeit Currency
19. Cheating

20. Cr. Breach of trust
21. Communal Riots

22. Rioting

23. Traffic Accidents
24, Other IPC/RPC Crime
Total IPC/RPC

25. NDPS Act
26. Excise Act
27. Arms Act

28. Explosives Act

29. Essential Commodities Act

30. Gambling Act

31 Prevention of Corruption Act

32. Foreigners Act

33. Copy Right Act

34. Unlawful Act

35. Other LSL Act

Total LSL

Total Crime (IPC/RPC & LSL)

2 2 1 0 0
9 1 n 12 9
5 1 4 0 3
1 0 0 1 0
0 3 1 1

4 23 79 33 U
4 1 6 6 8

0 0 0 0 1

1 2 5 1 7

0 0 0 0 0

1 0 0 0 0

3 1 0 1 3

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 2

5 5 0 1 6
38 50 181 117 108
678 705 890 1012 932

0.00
-25.00
300.00
-100.00
100.00
6.67
4706
0.00
11.76
-100.00
0.00
41.38
-0.54
-33.22
-7.93
-14.67
-48.48
33.33
100.00
600.00
0.00
0.00
200.00
0.00
200.00
500.00
-7.69
-1.91

COMPARISON OF COGNIZABLE CRIME FOR THE YEAR 2019 AND 2018 IS AS UNDER:-

80
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40

30

20

16
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75

48

2019

51

45
29
20
17
12 13 12
7
[ | [

2018

B Murder
Attempt to Murder
M Kid./Abdu.
M Hurt Cases
H Rioting
M Burgalry
Thefts
Cheating
M CB. Of Trust
M Cruelty by Husband

W Rape
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25

Crime Heads

2

Murder

Attempt to Murder
Culpable Homicide
Hurt Stabbing

Abetment of Suicide

Attempt to Suicide
Rape
Kidnapping/Abduction
Molestation

Eve Teasing

Assault on Public Servant
Dowry Death

Cruelty by Husband
Arson

Dacoity

Robbery

Burglary

Thefts

Counterfeiting Currency
Cheating

C.B. of Trust

Communal Riots
Rioting

Traffic Accident

Other IPC/RPC

Total IPC/RPC

26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

Information Technology Act

NDPS

Excise Act

Arms Act

Explosive Act

Essential Commodities Act
Gambling Act

Prevention of Corruption Act

Passport Act

Foreigner Act

Copy Right Act

Dowry R. Act

Unlawful Activity (P) Act
Forest Act

Other LSL

Total LSL
Grand Total

Balance

Omb—‘ooowl\)o-b'—'owmmoocaﬁowprevious

N O =2 O O DN
~ o1 O =

184

N —
—

N OOOWwWoOH OO~ oo

IS
'S

228

WO OODODOODODODODODODODODODODOWOHOOODODOOMNMNOODOOOOOOOOOOO OO o M (Cases

Re-opened

Registered
during year

= ~
OLOOU'IO'%

Ol O MNOOWOOO NHF

108
932

HEADWISE POLICE DISPOSAL IN RESPECT OF DISTRICT SAMBA FOR THE YEAR 2019.

@ _ S _ £
dod3s_
53 85 8%
PLAOT o5
6 7 8
2 1 0
27 7 1
0 0 0
2 1 0
2 0 0
3 1 0
13 1 1
26 4 0
9 2 0
3 2 0
100 7 0
0 0 0
1 6 0
6 1 0
0 0 0
1 1 0
68 12 20
88 22 27
0 0 0
40 7 1
0 0 0
0 0 0
51 33 2
437 322 29
212 150 5
1011 580 86
2 0 0
8 80 O
23 19 0
13 5 1
5 0 0
7 2 0
0 0 0
1 0 0
0 0 0
6 2 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
2 0 0
1 0 0
7 3 0
152 111 1
1163 691 87

Admitted

'I:‘\lOOONON'—‘OOOOOOO'—‘S#'—‘OOO'—‘OQCasesNot-
U)OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOWOOOOOOOOOOOO'—‘O'—‘O'—‘OOOOOOOOSCases

OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOg

Y
o

Cancelled/
Quashed

I—‘O'—'\IOOON#KCDNO'—‘OLD'—‘=TotaI

(7+8+9+10)

= o s = K Cases

Disposal

—

WOoOoOoOoOooOMhMNODODONMNO O

112
821

Investigation

Pending
(6-11)
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HEADWISE COURT DISPOSAL IN RESPECT OF DISTRICT SAMBA FOR THE YEAR 2019.

S.
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25

Crime Heads

2

Murder

Attempt to Murder
Culpable Homicide
Hurt Stabbing
Abetment of Suicide
Attempt to Suicide
Rape
Kidnapping/Abduction
Molestation

Eve Teasing

Assault on Public Servant
Dowry Death

Cruelty by Husband
Arson

Dacoity

Robbery

Burglary

Thefts

Counterfeiting Currency
Cheating

C.B. of Trust
Communal Riots
Rioting

Traffic Accident

Other IPC/RPC

Total IPC/RPC

26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

Information Technology Act

NDPS

Excise Act

Arms Act

Explosive Act

Essential Commodities Act
Gambling Act

Prevention of Corruption Act

Passport Act

Foreigner Act

Copy Right Act

Dowry R. Act

Unlawful Activity (P) Act
Forest Act

Other LSL

Total LSL
Grand Total

& @ Previous
Under Trial
Cases

= N
N
—

o1 o

14
64
39
1

39
10
35

10
84
192

45
15

232
657
558
2292

199
100

o

= O oo

346
2638

E_ &=
N= SE
88 3%
SE RS
4 5

1 47

7 228
0 1

1 7

0 5

1 3

1 15

4 68

2 41

2 13

7 46

0 10

6 41

1 4

0 0

1 11
12 96
22 214
0 3

7 52

0 15

0 0

33 265
322 979
150 708
580 2872
0 0
80 279
19 119
5 17

0 2

2 21

0 0

0 0

0 0

2 14

0 1

0 0

0 0

0 0

3 4
111 457
691 3329

(3+4)

FH OO OFO0OO0OO0OO0OOOFHFNOOOOWOHR OO Cases

Compounded/
with drawn

~
N

100

O O O OO OO O0ODOOO0OOOo o oo

100

T 328
2% g€ gesg
d8 58 853¢
7 8 9
3 2 5
2 6 8
0 0 0
1 1 2
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 2 2
0 2 2
2 0 2
0 1 1
0 5 5
0 0 0
0 1 1
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
1 3 4
2 9 1
0 0 0
2 2 4
0 0 0
0 0 0
1 5 6
212 49 261
71 22 93
297 110 407
0 0 0
2 5 7
31 8 39
0 2 2
0 0 0
0 2 2
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
33 17 50
330 127 457

(6+9+10)

&5 K Cases

COOHPROOONODNAENWOOO®O © U K Total Disposal

-hOOOOOOOOOOOOI\)NO&D'—'U'IOOO'—‘OOOOOOOOOOOO'—‘OO'—‘OOOSCasesAbate
O OO OO ODOoOOoCoOomMMOoODMN

o
F=y

13 570

Pending Trial

(5-11)
& Conviction

219

—

12

66
37
11

40
10
34

11
92
202

46
15

248
712
542
2356

270
78
15

19

o O

> O O o

403
2759



POLICE STATIONS
1. Kathua 2.Hiranagar ~ 3.Basholi
4.Billawar 5. Bani 6. Rajbagh

7.Lakhanpur  8.Malhar 9. Women

DISTRICT PROFILE HEINOUS CRIME

Total Population 665195 Murder 9

Area(in Sg. KM) 2502 Attempt to Murder 19

No of Rev. Sub Div. 5 CHALLAN Kidnapping/Abduction 26

Sub-Divisions 4 e Rape 15

RECOVERY P

Police Stations 9 29.65% Molestation 16

Police Strength 1209 Cruelty by Husband 10
Hurt Stabbing 4
Rioting 8

DISTRICT-KATHUA

INCIDENCE OF COGNIZABLE CRIME UNDER DIFFERENT HEADS AND PERCENTAGE

CHANGE DURING THE YEAR 2019

S.No. CRIME HEAD 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 % CHANGE IN 2019 OVER 2018
L Murder 5 7 4 9 9 0.00

2 Attempt to Murder 2 7 18 17 19 11.76

3. Culpable Homicide 8 0 0 1 0 -100.00
4. Hurt Stabbing 8 1 5 8 4 -50.00
5 Abetment/Attempt of Suicide 3 2 2 6 3 -50.00
6 Rape 22 17 18 14 15 714

7. Kidnapping/Abduction 63 38 25 40 26 -35.00
8 Molestation 52 40 22 39 16 -58.97
9. Eve Teasing 4 11 4 5 1 -80.00
10. Assault on Public Servant 22 15 10 22 8 -63.64



CRIME -
GAZETTE

32. Foreigners Act

11. Dowry Deaths 0 2 2 2 1 -50.00
12. Cruelty by Husband 17 15 12 15 10 -33.33
13. Arson 3 1 3 10 6 -40.00
14. Dacoity 0 1 0 0 1 100.00
15. Robbery 1 1 0 1 2 100.00
16. Burglary 73 59 33 62 31 -50.00
17. Thefts 79 72 64 78 49 -3718
18. Counterfeit Currency 0 0 0 1 0 -100.00
19. Cheating 22 27 12 14 17 2143
20. Cr. Breach of Trust 5 7 5 6 3 -50.00
21. Communal Riots 0 1 3 0 0 0.00
22. Rioting 19 21 15 5 8 60.00
23. Traffic Accidents 383 461 398 446 397 -10.99
24, Other IPC/RPC Crime 355 349 374 419 318 -2411
Total IPC/RPC 1146 1175 1034 1220 944 -22.62
25. NDPS Act 51 52 49 56 65 16.07
26. Excise Act 56 78 125 8 77 1348
27. Arms Act 7 40.00
28. Explosives Act 2 200.00
29. Essential Commaodities Act 1 100.00
30. Gambling Act 0 0.00
3L Prevention of Corruption Act 0 0.00

0

0

2

OO+ OOOoO oo+ Ww
WO OO0 OoOwoo
OO OO MOOCDOoOOoOMN
N OF OOOOoOou

33. Copy Right Act

34. Unlawful Act 100.00
35. Other LSL Act 10 42.86
Total LSL 117 136 183 159 164 3.14
Total Crime (IPC/RPC & LSL) 1263 1311 1217 1379 1108 -19.65

COMPARISON OF COGNIZABLE CRIME FOR THE YEAR 2019 AND 2018 IS AS UNDER:-

90

30 78

70
62

60

49
50
40
40
31

30 26
19
20 17 15 17 1 1517
9 8 10 9 8
0 . — . . . ||
2019 2018
B Murder Attempt to Murder B Kid./Abdu. W Hurt Cases
H Rioting M Burgalry Thefts Cheating
CB. Of Trust M Cruelty by Husband B Rape
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25

Crime Heads

2

Murder

Attempt to Murder
Culpable Homicide
Hurt Stabbing
Abetment of Suicide
Attempt to Suicide
Rape
Kidnapping/Abduction
Molestation

Eve Teasing

Assault on Public Servant
Dowry Death

Cruelty by Husband
Arson

Dacoity

Robbery

Burglary

Thefts

Counterfeiting Currency
Cheating

C.B. of Trust
Communal Riots
Rioting

Traffic Accident

Other IPC/RPC

Total IPC/RPC

26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

Information Technology Act

NDPS

Excise Act

Arms Act

Explosive Act

Essential Commodities Act
Gambling Act

Prevention of Corruption Act

Passport Act

Foreigner Act

Copy Right Act

Dowry R. Act

Unlawful Activity (P) Act
Forest Act

Other LSL

Total LSL
Grand Total

Balance

P OOODO0ODOCOO0ODODO0ODO0ODO0OO0ODO0ODO0DO0COANHOOODODOOODODOOOOOOOHHOOOOoOOoO oo~ (CasesRe-

S @ Previous
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S
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N -
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o
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1108

during year

(7]
iz o
5Y 8§
ee 86
6 7
19 11
45 19
1 1
6 3
3 0
4 2
27 12
72 12
29 22
3 1
17
2 2
24 10
16 3
1 0

3
98 12
104 20
0 0
64 10
13 1
2 1
18
546 411
495 340
1612 911
4 0
91 77
83 82
10 6
2 1
1 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
1 1
1 0
0 0
4 0
1 1
15 7
213 175
1825 1086

sheeted
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Un-traced
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HEADWISE POLICE DISPOSAL IN RESPECT OF DISTRICT KATHUA FOR THE YEAR 2019.

Cancelled

w = N = B Total

(7+8+9+10)

@owworﬁook;cases
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179
1239

Investigation
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(6-11)
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HEADWISE COURT DISPOSAL IN RESPECT OF DISTRICT KATHUA FOR THE YEAR 2019.
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25

Crime Heads

2

Murder

Attempt to Murder
Culpable Homicide
Hurt Stabbing
Abetment of Suicide
Attempt to Suicide
Rape
Kidnapping/Abduction
Molestation

Eve Teasing

Assault on Public Servant
Dowry Death

Cruelty by Husband
Arson

Dacoity

Robbery

Burglary

Thefts

Counterfeiting Currency
Cheating

C.B. of Trust
Communal Riots
Rioting

Traffic Accident

Other IPC/RPC

Total IPC/RPC

26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

Information Technology Act

NDPS

Excise Act

Arms Act

Explosive Act

Essential Commodities Act
Gambling Act

Prevention of Corruption Act

Passport Act

Foreigner Act

Copy Right Act

Dowry R. Act

Unlawful Activity (P) Act
Forest Act

Other LSL

Total LSL
Grand Total

with drawn

POOMONWOOOMOHE P OOOOHHFEOWWN (Cases

Compounded/
Completed

which Trial
(7+8)

Acquitted

NP PO OWwWo O AAREE RO S O Casesin

Under Trial

(3+4)

Convicted
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Under Trial
Cases
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1086 4662

2 g5 w
2 52 8%
S B, S&
10 11 12

3 13 16

1 13 84
0 O 2

0 5 37
0 1 17

0 1 2

0 5 47
0 5 62
0o 22 94
2 1 5

0o 7 54
0 3 7

2 15 44
0 1 8

0 1 3

0 1 13

0O 8 101
0 24 204
0O O 1

0 5 60
1 7 9

0O O 2

0 23 5
35 397 501
5 376 1445
49 944 2823
0 O 0

2 38 294
7 141 302
0 3 42
0 O 3

0 3 16
0O O 0

0O O 0

0O O 0

1 1 12
0O O 0

0 O 0

0 O 0

0 2 26
0 O 12
10 188 707

59 1132 3530

Trial (5-11)
& Conviction
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INCIDENCE OF COGNIZABLE CRIME UNDER DIFFERENT HEADS AND PERCENTAGE
CHANGE DURING THE YEAR 2019

2
e

MAP SHOWING TEHSILS OF DISTRICT RAJOURI

{r:r'“ Ty
"~'~..'..~m§
POLICE STATIONS
1.Rajouri 2.Thanamandi  3.Manjakote
4.Budhal 5.Kandi 6.Kalakote
7.Nowshera 8.Sunderbani  9.Dharmsal
10.Darhal 11. Women
DISTRICT PROFILE HEINOUS CRIME
Total Population 693230 Murder
Area(in Sq. KM) 2630 Attempt to Murder
No of Rev. Sub Div. 6 CHALIBAN Kidnapping/Abduction
Sul?-Divisiqns 3 RESngéORY Rape _
Police Stations 11 5759% Molestation
Police Strength 1581 Cruelty by Husband
Hurt Stabbing
Rioting
DISTRICT RAJOURI

CRIME HEAD

Murder

Attempt to Murder
Culpable Homicide

Hurt Stabbing
Abetment/Attempt to Suicide
Rape
Kidnapping/Abduction
Molestation

Eve Teasing

Assault on Public Servant

2015 2016 2017

12
4

30
37
4

35
70
63
7

31

1
34
4
14
4
38
49
54
9
30

6
27
7
25
2
29
58
55
6
36

2018 2019
1 13
45 35
3 2
1 4
5 2
28 31
47 59
62 79
8 4
33 30

13
35
59
31
79
33
4
15

% CHANGE IN 2019 OVER 2018

18.18
-22.22
-33.33
-63.64
-60.00
1071
25.53
2742
-50.00
IO



CRIME

GAZETTE

2019 =
11. Dowry Deaths 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
12. Cruelty by Husband 42 39 42 35 33 -5.71
13. Arson 6 16 17 7 1 5714
14. Dacoity 1 1 0 0 0 0.00
15. Robbery 0 0 0 0 1 100.00
16. Burglary 54 53 37 44 51 1591
17. Thefts 55 71 67 62 61 -161
18. Counterfeit Currency 0 0 0 2 1 -50.00
19. Cheating 17 21 20 38 23 -39.47
20. Cr. Breach of Trust 8 2 1 2 2 0.00
21. Communal Riots 0 0 0 2 0 -100.00
22. Rioting 12 21 1 28 15 -46.43
23. Traffic Accidents 390 362 3/0 434 430 -0.92
24, Other IPC/RPC Crime 825 716 580 933 925 -0.86
Total IPC/RPC 1703 1549 1396 1840 1812 -1.52
25. NDPS Act 20 21 44 32 25 -21.88
26. Excise Act 22 1 22 30 47 56.67
27. Arms Act 1 1 4 5 3 -40.00
28. Explosives Act 3 1 0 1 1 0.00
29. Essential Commodities Act 2 2 4 1 3 200.00
30. Gambling Act 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
3L Prevention of Corruption Act 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
32. Foreigners Act 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
33. Copy Right Act 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
34. Unlawful Act 0 0 2 1 1 0.00
35. Other LSL Act 6 230 254 219 154 -29.68
Total LSL 54 266 330 289 234 -19.03
Total Crime (IPC/RPC & LSL) 1757 1815 1726 2129 2046 -3.90

COMPARISON OF COGNIZABLE CRIME FOR THE YEAR 2019 AND 2018 IS AS UNDER:-

70

61 62
59
60
H Murder
o1 W Attempt to Murder
50 47 _
45 44 Kid./Abdu.
W Hurt Cases
40 38 o
35 35 H Rioting
33
31 W Burgalry
28 28
30 Thefts
23
Cheating
20 . 15 CB. Of Trust
11 11 M Cruelty by Husband
10 W Rape
4
2 2
. |
2019 2018
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HEADWISE POLICE DISPOSAL IN RESPECT OF DISTRICT RAJOURI FOR THE YEAR 2019.

S.
No

O 00 NO O B W =
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25

Crime Heads

2

Murder

Attempt to Murder
Culpable Homicide
Hurt Stabbing
Abetment of Suicide
Attempt to Suicide
Rape
Kidnapping/Abduction
Molestation

Eve Teasing

Assault on Public Servant
Dowry Death

Cruelty by Husband
Arson

Dacoity

Robbery

Burglary

Thefts

Counterfeiting Currency
Cheating

C.B. of Trust
Communal Riots
Rioting

Traffic Accident

Other IPC/RPC

Total IPC/RPC

26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
i
40

Information Technology Act

NDPS

Excise Act

Arms Act

Explosive Act

Essential Commodities Act
Gambling Act

Prevention of Corruption Act

Passport Act

Foreigner Act

Copy Right Act

Dowry R. Act

Unlawful Activity (P) Act
Forest Act

Other LSL

Total LSL
Grand Total

8 = @ Previous
Balance

—_ — = ~N D =
OR"TBIRIINTTCo

31
108

86

12
182
195
1016

=2og s

DY O OO oo

o1
N

103
1119

NOOODOOOOODOOOOODOOONPOOOHHFOOOOOODOOOOOHHOOOOOO O M (Cgses

Re-opened

BN w5 9 Cases

Registered
during year

P P OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0oO W w

144
234
2046

n

iz
=X v
8% B2
6 7
24 5
127 14
12 0

4 4

6 2

8 2
53 20
137 13
144 58
20 3
69 23
1 0
57 28
30 6

4 0

2 0
82 13
169 31
2 2
110 15
9 1

2

27 19
612 436
1124 905
2835 1600
13 3
42 35
47 47
14 0
10 0

7 3

0 0

1 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

1 0

3 0

3 0
196 130
337 218
3172 1818

sheeted

Coroooor == O~ OoONEZS g ® CasesUn-

traced
© © W g © © (Cases Not-

AP O OO OO OCODOOOH oo o wu

—
o

184

Admitted

NOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOON'—‘OOOO'—‘OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOScases

PF OO OO0 O0OO0OD0O0O0OCo0O0oOoOoO Ww

—
NS

357

Cancelled

W w s oW E Total

(7+8+9+10)

W o N8N Cases

Disposal

w w N ~ =W w w N oW
~ %moowoooo Gl J ©

19
474
1101
2112

H O OOOOOOWwW®Ho

151
249
2361

Investigation

Pending
(6-11)

— — — —
oM AEgNCRGRYE

101

73

oo = O

138
23
723

SEN

D W OoOOOoOFE oMo



HEADWISE COURT DISPOSAL IN RESPECT OF DISTRICT RAJOURI FOR THE YEAR 2019.

S.
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25

Crime Heads

2

Murder

Attempt to Murder
Culpable Homicide
Hurt Stabbing
Abetment of Suicide
Attempt to Suicide
Rape
Kidnapping/Abduction
Molestation

Eve Teasing

Assault on Public Servant
Dowry Death

Cruelty by Husband
Arson

Dacoity

Robbery

Burglary

Thefts

Counterfeiting Currency
Cheating

C.B. of Trust
Communal Riots
Rioting

Traffic Accident

Other IPC/RPC

Total IPC/RPC

26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
)
40

Information Technology Act
NDPS

Excise Act

Arms Act

Explosive Act

Essential Commodities Act
Gambling Act

Prevention of Corruption Act
Passport Act

Foreigner Act

Copy Right Act

Dowry R. Act

Unlawful Activity (P) Act
Forest Act

Other LSL

Total LSL
Grand Total

8

5 E
8E &
258 &_
PER /S
a>o0 OF
3 4
60 5
255 14
13 0
4 4
1 2
28 2
42 20
177 13
87 58
39 3
138 23
11 0
144 28
34 6
0 0
0 0
98 13
149 31
3 2
91 15
35 1
0 0
0 19
383 436
1254 905
3056 1600
0 3
127 35
61 47
4 0
9 0
6 3
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
1 0
2 0
1 0
3 0
371 130
585 218
3641 1818

Under Trial
(3+4)

NUOO-HOFOO0OOOPMOUFEZOOOOWOOO O @ Cases

& @ Total Cases

o W = 00 =N
RN O W (A)%

190
145
42
161
1
172
40

11
180

106
36

19
819
2159
4656

162
108

WHHMNMHFOOOOWOWPE

501
803
5459

Compounded/
with drawn

370
411

O O OO OO ODOOOOOOoO o oo

411

: 3
£ 83
S8 8<
7 8
0 2
0 3
0 0
2 3
0 0
0 0
0 28
0 3
0 9
3 2
6 14
0 0
0 il
0 6
0 0
0 0
1 3
7 13
0 0
1 5
0 0
0 0
3 7
474 48
214 62
711 219
0 0
0 4
22 1
0 0
0 0
1 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
148 2
m 17
882 236

Completed

which Trial
(7+8)

OOU‘IO(JON‘.OCasesin

DONPOOODEONUC ©WN
(=} (=} o0

OO OO0 oO0o0o+ oo

150
188
1118

o -
52 &8¢
ee 8&
10 11

2 63
3 266
0 13

8 0

0 13

0 30
28 34
3 187
24 121
6 36
25 136
0 11
19 153
6 34
0 0

0 0

4 107
21 159
0 5

7 99
0 36
0 0

15 4
524 295
646 1513
1341 3315
0 3

4 158
33 75
0 4

0 9

1 8

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 1

0 2

0 1

0 3
150 351
188 615
1529 3930

(5-10)
~ Conviction

Rate

oo
o O O
o O O

40.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
60.00
30.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
25.00
35.00
0.00
16.67
0.00
0.00
30.00
90.80
7754
76.45
0.00
0.00
66.67
0.00
0.00
100.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
98.67
90.96
78.89



MAP SHOWING TEHSILS OF DISTRICT POONCH
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POLICE STATIONS
1.Poonch 2.Mendhar  3.Surankote
4 Mandi 5.Gursai 6.Loran
DISTRICT PROFILE HEINOUS CRIME
Total Population 514553 Murder 0
Area(in Sg. KM) 1674 CHALLAN Attempt to Murder 15
No of Rev. Sub Div. 3 Kidnapping/Abduction 32
L 59.75%
Sub-Divisions 3 Rape 25
. . RECOVERY .
Police Stations 6 69.60% Molestation 28
Police Strength 1221 ; Cruelty by Husband 3
Hurt Stabbing 20
Rioting 26
DISTRICT POONCH

INCIDENCE OF COGNIZABLE CRIME UNDER DIFFERENT HEADS AND PERCENTAGE

CHANGE DURING THE YEAR 2019
2015 2016 2017 2018 2019

S.No. CRIME HEAD

L Murder 5
2. Attempt to Murder 17
3. Culpable Homicide 2
4. Hurt Stabbing 54
5. Abetment/Attempt to Suicide 8
6. Rape 14
7. Kidnapping/Abduction 30
8. Molestation 31
9. Eve Teasing 0
10. Assault on Public Servant 16

4
17
2
62
1
11
32
38
3
29

9
12
0
51
1
16
31
33
2
18

2
12
2
58
1
20
37
41
2
22

0
15
2
20
1
25
32
28
1
15

% CHANGE IN 2019 OVER 2018
-100.00
25.00
0.00
-65.52
0.00
25.00
-13.51
-31.71
-50.00
-31.82



CRIME

GAZETTE

11. Dowry Deaths 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
12. Cruelty by Husband 1 24 8 7 3 -5714
13. Arson 13 8 12 7 9 28.57
14. Dacoity 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
15. Robbery 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
16. Burglary 28 25 19 4 17 2143
17. Thefts 32 23 23 37 26 -29.73
18. Counterfeit Currency 1 0 1 0 0 0.00
19. Cheating 13 17 16 21 14 -33.33
20. Cr. Breach of Trust 3 2 3 3 2 -33.33
21. Communal Riots 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
22. Rioting 52 53 30 36 26 -27.78
23. Traffic Accidents 186 208 199 205 213 390
24, Other IPC/RPC Crime 305 274 371 406 368 -9.36
Total IPC/RPC 821 833 855 933 817 -12.43
25. NDPS Act 4 8 38 12 30 150.00
26. Excise Act 2 4 4 8 13 62.50
27. Arms Act 7 4 4 5 3 -40.00
28. Explosives Act 2 2 1 1 1 0.00
29. Essential Commodities Act 3 3 1 3 2 -33.33
30. Gambling Act 0 0 1 0 0 0.00
3L Prevention of Corruption Act 0 0 0 0 1 100.00
32. Foreigners Act 3 1 0 0 0 0.00
33. Copy Right Act 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
34. Unlawful Act 1 1 0 2 2 0.00
35. Other LSL Act 6 11 8 8 8 0.00
Total LSL 28 34 57 39 60 5385
Total Crime (IPC/RPC & LSL) 849 867 912 972 877 -9.77

COMPARISON OF COGNIZABLE CRIME FOR THE YEAR 2019 AND 2018 IS AS UNDER:-

70

W Murder

M Attempt to Murder
50
Kid./Abdu.

Hurt Cases
40 -
M Rioting

32 W Burgalry

30 M Thefts

60 58
MW Cheating

37
26 26 25
21 20
17 W CB. Of Trust
14 14
M Cruelty by Husband
7 W Rape
1 | [ |

2019 2018

20

10




HEADWISE POLICE DISPOSAL IN RESPECT OF DISTRICT POONCH FOR THE YEAR 2019.

S.
No
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25

Crime Heads

2

Murder

Attempt to Murder
Culpable Homicide
Hurt Stabbing
Abetment of Suicide
Attempt to Suicide
Rape
Kidnapping/Abduction
Molestation

Eve Teasing

Assault on Public Servant
Dowry Death

Cruelty by Husband
Arson

Dacoity

Robbery

Burglary

Thefts

Counterfeiting Currency
Cheating

C.B. of Trust
Communal Riots
Rioting

Traffic Accident

Other IPC/RPC

Total IPC/RPC

26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

Information Technology Act
NDPS

Excise Act

Arms Act

Explosive Act

Essential Commodities Act
Gambling Act

Prevention of Corruption Act
Passport Act

Foreigner Act

Copy Right Act

Dowry R. Act

Unlawful Activity (P) Act
Forest Act

Other LSL

Total LSL
Grand Total

Balance

N iR & W Previous
OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOhCases

O OO © OO N wOo

w W B W
'—‘I\)O o1

109
327

OO WOOoODoOoOoOooMhMH oo - Ww

—
(=2]

343

Re-opened

N 5 © 9 Cases

Registered

N O - D
(&3} o

32

COOMNMNOODOOoOHHFOMNMNEF W

2]
o

877

during year

(7]

iz
5Y 88
22 85
6 7
4 1
29 11
4 2
34 25
1 1
0 0
34 10
58 11
39 22
1 1
26 14
0 0
6 3
16 3
0 0
0 0
26 5
32 18
0 0
49 7
6 2
0 0
58 26
244 196
477 325
1144 683
6 0
31 28
13 13
3 0
2 1
4 1
0 0
1 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
5 0
0 0
11 3
76 46
1220 729

sheeted

PENOONORGOOFOONOO-OOOOOH+ O™ (Cases

Un-traced

ENOOUWOROOOHRHNONMOU KOO OO O Cases Not-

O’OOOOOOOOOOOI\)ONI\)&

o1
-

Admitted

QOOOOOOC)OOOOOOC)OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOScases

w
~

109

NN OOOOOOOOO0OOoOoooo

11

Cancelled

NS = B Total

(7+8+9+10)

=N
(@3}
Disposal
LOOOOOI\)C'—‘OOJSCaseS

N O
o1

30

Ol O OO OO O0OO0O O\

(5]
=Y

891

Investigation
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(6-11)
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HEADWISE COURT DISPOSAL IN RESPECT OF DISTRICT POONCH FOR THE YEAR 2019.

S.
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25

Crime Heads

2

Murder

Attempt to Murder
Culpable Homicide
Hurt Stabbing
Abetment of Suicide
Attempt to Suicide
Rape
Kidnapping/Abduction
Molestation

Eve Teasing

Assault on Public Servant
Dowry Death

Cruelty by Husband
Arson

Dacoity

Robbery

Burglary

Thefts

Counterfeiting Currency
Cheating

C.B. of Trust
Communal Riots
Rioting

Traffic Accident

Other IPC/RPC

Total IPC/RPC

26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

Information Technology Act
NDPS

Excise Act

Arms Act

Explosive Act

Essential Commodities Act
Gambling Act

Prevention of Corruption Act
Passport Act

Foreigner Act

Copy Right Act

Dowry R. Act

Unlawful Activity (P) Act
Forest Act

Other LSL

Total LSL
Grand Total

X @ Previous
Under Trial
Cases

167

223

49
63
98
24
112

39
15

56
214

53
1

177
393
630
2429

O 00O OMNO O O

489
605
3034

t 37
Ag §E
2F § 3
S&e5
4 5

1 85

11 178
2 8

25 248
1 6

0 3

10 59

11 74
22 120
1 25
14 126
0 0

3 42

3 18

0 0

0 0

5 61
18 232
0 7

7 60

2 13

0 0

26 203
196 589
325 955
683 3112
0 0

28 89
13 27

0 12

1 10

1 11

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 2

0 0

0 0

0 8

0 0

3 492
46 651
729 3763

(3+4)
© N © @ Cases

Compounded/
with drawn

('—‘nooooi

OO U1lOoO WH OOO+~OoO o o

—_ =
ole}

119
229

NN OOODODOOOOO OO o oo

231

: 3
S8 8<%
7 8
3 2
0 6
0 0
0 11
0 1
0 0
3 9
0 11
2 8
0 2
0 12
0 0
0 3
0 0
0 0
0 0
4 7
3 4
0 0
0 4
0 1
0 0
2 19
157 31
141 65
315 196
0 0
2 3
6 1
0 0
0 0
0 2
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 1
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
1 2
9 9
324 205

Completed

(7+8)

which Trial
© & ©' & Total Disposal

© T B O 0 9 Casesin

—_
S

11

WOOoOOoOOoOH+HOOOMNOO N U o

18
529

(6+9)
X B Cases

o = o
(@]

189
325
740

O OO OO OOOMNOO N O o

N
o

760

Pending Trial

(5-10)
K Conviction

165

193

47
63
95
23
108

35
18

49
216

ol
12

164
400
630
2372

O 00O O+ OO OoO W

487
631
3003
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POLICE STATIONS
1.Udhampur  2.Rehmbal 3.Kud
4 Ramnagar  5.Chenani 6.Majalata
7.Basantgarh  8.Panchari 9.Latti
10. Women
DISTRICT PROFILE HEINOUS CRIME
Total Population 598884 Murder 5
Area(in Sq. KM) 2380 Attempt to Murder 18
Noof Rev.SubDiv. 4 CHALLAN  yi4nanping/Abduction 35
Sub-Divisions 2 L Rape 20
RECOVERY
Police Stations 10 19.39% Molestation 40
Police Strength 992 Cruelty by Husband 44
Hurt Stabbing 2
Rioting 1
DISTRICT UDHAMPUR

INCIDENCE OF COGNIZABLE CRIME UNDER DIFFERENT HEADS AND
PERCENTAGE CHANGE DURING THE YEAR 2019

S.No. CRIME HEAD

1 Murder 10
2. Attempt to Murder 19
3. Culpable Homicide 1
4. Hurt Stabbing 2
5. Abetment/Attempt to Suicide 8
6. Rape 13
7. Kidnapping/Abduction 36
8. Molestation 23
9. Eve Teasing 8
10. Assault on Public Servant 16

5
12
3
4
2
20
29
32
14
6

10
13
1

25
34
40
12
21

9
12
0
2
8
26
42
40
5
15

2015 2016 2017 2018 2019

5
18
0

20
35
40

18

% CHANGE IN 2019 OVER 2018
-44.44
50.00
0.00
0.00
-87.50
-23.08
-16.67
0.00
20.00
20.00



CRIME
GAZETTE

11. Dowry Deaths

12. Cruelty by Husband
13. Arson

14. Dacoity

15. Robbery

16. Burglary

17. Thefts

18. Counterfeit Currency
19. Cheating

20. Cr. Breach of Trust

21. Communal Riots

22. Rioting

23. Traffic Accidents

24. Other IPC/RPC Crime
Total IPC/RPC

25. NDPS Act

26. Excise Act

27. Arms Act

28. Explosives Act

29. Essential Commodities Act
30. Gambling Act

31 Prevention of Corruption Act
32. Foreigners Act

33. Copy Right Act

34. Unlawful Act

35. Other LSL Act

Total LSL

Total Crime (IPC/RPC & LSL)

0 0 1 0 1

16 28 41 47 44
2 3 3 2 2

0 0 0 0 0

1 0 0 0 0
66 60 58 48 43
76 67 45 91 90
0 0 0 0 0

7 7 14 15 18
0 2 1 3 6

0 0 0 0

6 0 0 2 1
475 467 490 453 400
333 370 489 461 505
1118 1131 1305 1281 1255
2 30 47 75 98
33 46 56 57 34
5 1 1 1 0

1 0 0 0 0

3 2 6 3 1

0 0 6 2 0

1 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 2 0

0 0 0 0 0

5 9 2 8 7
70 88 128 148 140
1188 1219 1433 1429 1395

100.00
-6.38
0.00
0.00
0.00
-10.42
-1.10
0.00
20.00
100.00
0.00
-50.00
-11.70
9.54
-2.03
30.67
-40.35
-100.00
0.00
-66.67
-100.00
0.00
0.00
-100.00
0.00
-12.50
-5.41
-2.38

COMPARISON OF COGNIZABLE CRIME FOR THE YEAR 2019 AND 2018 IS AS UNDER:-

100

90

80

70

60

50

40

30

20

2019

90
44
18 20
12
9
: il

42

48

91
47
26
15
I 3
|

2 2
|
2018

W Murder

W Attempt to Murder
Kid./Abdu.
Hurt Cases

H Rioting

W Burgalry

M Thefts

MW Cheating

W CB. Of Trust

M Cruelty by Husband

M Rape
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HEADWISE POLICE DISPOSAL IN RESPECT OF DISTRICT UDHAMPUR FOR THE YEAR 2019.

S.
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25

Crime Heads

2

Murder

Attempt to Murder
Culpable Homicide
Hurt Stabbing
Abetment of Suicide
Attempt to Suicide
Rape
Kidnapping/Abduction
Molestation

Eve Teasing

Assault on Public Servant
Dowry Death

Cruelty by Husband
Arson

Dacoity

Robbery

Burglary

Thefts

Counterfeiting Currency
Cheating

C.B. of Trust
Communal Riots
Rioting

Traffic Accident

Other RPC

Total IPC/RPC

26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

Information Technology Act
NDPS

Excise Act

Arms Act

Explosive Act

Essential Commodities Act
Gambling Act

Prevention of Corruption Act
Passport Act

Foreigner Act

Copy Right Act

Dowry R. Act

Unlawful Activity (P) Act
Forest Act

Other LSL

Total LSL
Grand Total

Balance

o W O OB O W Previous
O'IOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOU'I'—‘OJOO'—‘OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO-hcases

oo N
(o)}

PO OoOMNOOFF O WO o
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S
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BO'—‘NOO'—‘OCﬂmCaseS
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during year
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o W IS (o} o O

18

H OOOOOOOOoO®H oo

140

—
w
O
o1

(7]

s
5% 8%
e® 86
6 7

11 7

29 13

0 0

2 1

2 0

3 2

26 15
61 11
48 36

9 4
36 14

1 1

58 51

3 0

0 0

0 0

70 10
139 44
0 0

52 4

9 2

0 0

3 0
492 366
567 464
1621 1045
18 1
120 107
34 31

1 0

0 0

il 2

0 0

1 1

0 0

0 0

2 0

0 0

1 1

0 0

2 0
183 143
1804 1188

sheeted

OCoOFrOO0OO0OO0OO+- =000 OO O ® CasesUn-
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N e o= o O O (Cases Not-

WO OO OODOOoODOoOOoOoOCoOor oo

©
N

Admitted

N
D
OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOSCases

P OOMNWOPRRMNMNOOODOOMNF W

&

4

WO OOODODODODODODOO0OODOO W

g

Cancelled

wom™do R Y E Total

(7+8+9+10)

® oMo o Cases

Disposal
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490
1198

107

w
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149
1347

Investigation

Pending
(6-11)
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HEADWISE COURT DISPOSAL IN RESPECT OF DISTRICT UDHAMPUR FOR THE YEAR 2019.

S.
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25

Crime Heads

2

Murder

Attempt to Murder
Culpable Homicide
Hurt Stabbing
Abetment of Suicide
Attempt to Suicide
Rape
Kidnapping/Abduction
Molestation

Eve Teasing

Assault on Public Servant
Dowry Death

Cruelty by Husband
Arson

Dacoity

Robbery

Burglary

Thefts

Counterfeiting Currency
Cheating

C.B. of Trust
Communal Riots
Rioting

Traffic Accident

Other IPC/RPC

Total IPC/RPC

26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
85
36
37
38
39
40

Information Technology Act
NDPS

Excise Act

Arms Act

Explosive Act

Essential Commodities Act
Gambling Act

Prevention of Corruption Act
Passport Act

Foreigner Act

Copy Right Act

Dowry R. Act

Unlawful Activity (P) Act
Forest Act

Other LSL

Total LSL
Grand Total
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7 25
13 101
0 5

1 17

0 23

2 2

15 84
1 44
36 133
4 30
4 43

1 2

51 140
0 6

0 1

0 1

10 79
44 279
0 0

4 21

2 16

0 0

0 21
366 1027
464 1028
1045 3128
1 4
107 330
31 186
0 12

0 6

2 7

0 5

1 1

0 0

0 0

0 1

0 0

1 2

0 9

0 18
143 581
1188 3709

Compounded/
with drawn
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7 8
0 9
0 5
0 0
0 0
0 6
1 0
4 18
0 7
0 16
0 4
1 6
0 0
1 10
0 1
0 0
0 0
0 10
3 19
0 0
2 10
0 0
0 0
0 2
274 88
252 85
538 296
0 0
30 14
40 12
0 1
0 1
1 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
71 28
609 324
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0 5

3 14

6 17

1 1

22 62

7 37
20 113
4 26

7 36

0 2

23 117

1 5

0 1

0 1

10 69
22 257
0 0

12 9

0 16

0 0

2 19
366 661
468 560
989 2139
0 4
44 286
52 134
1 11

1 5

1 6

0 5

0 1

0 0

0 0

0 1

0 0

0 2

0 9

0 18
99 482
1088 2621

(5-10)
K Conviction

Rate
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0.00
0.00
100.00
18.18
0.00
0.00
0.00
14.29
0.00
9.09
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
13.64
0.00
16.67
0.00
0.00
0.00
75.69
74.78
64.51
0.00
68.18
76.92
0.00
0.00
100.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
71.72
65.27
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POLICE STATIONS
1.Reasi 2.Mahore 3.Arnas
4 Pouni 5.Katra 6.Bhawan

7.Chassana 8.Ransoo.

DISTRICT PROFILE HEINOUS CRIME

Total Population 339557 Murder 1

Area(in Sq. KM) 1719 Attempt to Murder 13

No of Rev. Sub Div. 4 CHALLAN Kidnapping/Abduction 27

Sub-Divisions 4 L Rape 12

RECOVERY P

Police Stations 8 3233% Molestation 31

Police Strength 1073 Cruelty by Husband 3
Hurt Stabbing 7
Rioting 0

DISTRICT REASI

INCIDENCE OF COGNIZABLE CRIME UNDER DIFFERENT HEADS AND PERCENTAGE

2
e

CRIME HEAD

Murder

Attempt to Murder
Culpable Homicide
Hurt Stabbing
Abetment of Suicide
Rape
Kidnapping/Abduction
Molestation

Eve Teasing

Assault on Public Servant

CHANGE DURING THE YEAR 2019

2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 % CHANGE IN 2019 OVER 2018

2 2 5
7 5 12
0 0 0
5 5 6
0 0 1
18 1 24
25 16 24
20 15 31
4 0 5
5 7 8

5
10
0
3
2
22
28
30
4
15

1
13
0
7
4
12
27
31
4
7

-80.00
30.00
0.00
133.33
100.00
-45.45
S5
3.33
0.00
-53.33



CRIME

GAZETTE
11. Dowry Deaths 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
12. Cruelty by Husband 8 4 5 5 3 -40.00
13. Arson 2 2 3 6 1 83.33
14. Dacoity 0 0 0 1 0 -100.00
15. Robbery 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
16. Burglary 35 27 42 33 41 2424
17. Thefts 23 27 41 54 34 -3704
18. Counterfeit Currency 0 0 1 0 0 0.00
19. Cheating 2 15 15 1 9 -18.18
20. Cr. Breach of trust 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
21. Communal Riots 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
22. Rioting 7 5 3 0 0 0.00
23. Traffic Accidents 207 245 227 206 194 -5.83
24, Other IPC/RPC Crime 248 221 271 263 257 -2.28
Total IPC/RPC 628 607 724 698 645 -759
25. NDPS Act 28 31 34 43 90 10930
26. Excise Act 97 8 74 74 113 5270
27. Arms Act 0 1 4 1 0 -100.00
28. Explosives Act 0 0 1 0 0 0.00
29. Essential Commodities Act 1 0 1 0 0 0.00
30. Gambling Act 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
31 Prevention of Corruption Act 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
32. Foreigners Act 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
33. Copy Right Act 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
34. Unlawful Act 0 1 0 0 0 0.00
35. Other LSL Act 3 2 1 0 2 200.00
Total LSL 129 120 115 18 205 7373
Total Crime (IPC/RPC & LSL) 757 727 839 816 850 4.17

COMPARISON OF COGNIZABLE CRIME FOR THE YEAR 2019 AND 2018 IS AS UNDER:-

60

50 B Murder

B Attempt to Murder
Kid./Abdu.

40
Hurt Cases

54
41
H Rioting

30 28

27 M Burgalry

22 m Thefts
20 B Cheating
13 12 11 B CB. Of Trust
9 10
10 7 5 . B Cruelty by Husband
1 I 3 I 3 W Rape
0 0 l 0 0 l
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